
Learning Disability Partnership Board 

Microsoft Teams link: Click here to join the meeting

Meeting Date:  

Thursday 5 September 2024 

Venue: 

Moresk Centre 
Kemp Close 
Truro 
TR1 1EF 

Welcome and refreshments 
1.30 pm 
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https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MjMyOWFhZDEtM2ZjNS00MTcxLWJhZWMtZGU5YzBkY2IzYTRi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22e20cfbfd-39e3-476a-9d0f-e19b297eac2a%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ec6b8ddc-d9e1-4a26-81ca-5c7232e137e0%22%7d
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/food/products/drinks


Please sit down 

Meeting start time: 2pm 

Introductions and apologies 

Meeting Guidance is on page 4 

Notes from the last meeting. 

Page 5 

Agreeing a Charter and Mission 
Statement 

Page 12 

Updates from members 
Updates 
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Today’s Theme – Freedom 
 
What does freedom mean to you? 

 

 
 

Break 
 
 

 

A Workplan for the Partnership Board 

  
Any Other Business 
 
 

 

End of the meeting 
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Meeting Guidance – Keeping Members Safe 

• Everyone has the right to meet in a safe atmosphere.

• All voices have the right to be heard.

• Work in partnership with each other. Listen and respect each other’s views.

• Do not single out individual Members.  You may disagree with them but do
not make personal attacks.

• Do not interrupt. Be guided by the Chair.

• Never share private information about anyone.  It is against the law for a
professional to share a patient’s medical history.

• If a member chooses to share private information about themselves, this
must not be shared to other people outside of the meeting.

Healthwatch Cornwall operate a Zero Tolerance policy on Bullying and 
Harassment.  

This applies to both face to face and online meetings. 
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Report on the Learning Disability Partnership Board Meeting 

Date: 28th May 2024 

thanks for the artwork!  Let us know your name so we can credit you. 

Overview 

The Learning Disability Partnership Board meeting held on 

the 28th of May 2024 was an interactive and fun event. The 

meeting was designed to foster equality, creativity, and 

collaboration, and it was a great success. 
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Introduction Activity 

We began the meeting with an introduction session where 

each participant shared their dream job title. This exercise 

allowed us to throw away our normal labels and meet as 

equals, setting a positive and inclusive tone for the rest of the 

meeting. 

Tower Exercise 

The next activity was a challenge where we competed to 

build the biggest tower. The only rule was that each person 

touching the cards had to keep one hand behind their back. 

This exercise demonstrated our ability to think outside the 

box and highlighted the importance of discarding 

assumptions about limitations in order to achieve our goals. 
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I Know, I Love, I Do Activity 

In the following exercise, we each reflected on what we 

knew, what we loved, and what we did. This activity revealed 

the diverse talents and interests within our group and helped 

us recognize the common threads that connect us. 

 

 

 

Voting on the 7 Keys of Citizenship 

We then moved on to vote on which of the 7 keys of 

citizenship we wanted to prioritize in our discussions over the 

next year. This session also included a talk  on the voting 
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process, and we had the opportunity to hear from a council 

representative who is standing for election. 

Charter Development 

The final part of the meeting was dedicated to developing 

our charter. We paired up to discuss times when we felt a 

strong sense of belonging and drew out the values that 

emerged from these conversations. These values formed the 

foundation of our draft charter. 
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Draft Charter 

 

We have included the draft charter in this report and invite 

you to review it. Once we agree the content, we will produce 

and easy read charter for the Learning Disability Partnership 

Board. Your feedback so  important to us, and we encourage 

you to complete the attached survey to share your 

experiences and thoughts on this new meeting format. 

 

Conclusion 

The Learning Disability Partnership Board meeting on the 

28th of May was a dynamic and enriching experience. 

Through interactive activities and collaborative discussions, 
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we were able to build a stronger sense of community and lay 

the groundwork for our future co production events.  

 

 Next Steps 

Review the Draft Charter: Please take the time to read the 

Draft charter attached  

 

 

Complete the Survey: Share your feedback and experiences 

through the provided survey link. 

 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/WKW37PT 

 

Thank you to everyone who participated and contributed to 

making this meeting a success. We look forward to 

continuing our journey together, working towards a more 

inclusive and supportive community. 
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Draft Learning Disability Partnership Board Charter 

Mission Statement 

The Learning Disability Partnership Board fosters an inclusive, respectful 

environment for individuals with learning disabilities, their families/carers, 

and professionals. We ensure everyone is heard, treated fairly, and 

supported to achieve positive change through collaboration and shared 

knowledge. We influence policy-making in Cornwall, contributing to policies 

that meet the needs of individuals with learning disabilities. Our 

commitment underscores our dedication to making a meaningful impact in 

our community and beyond. 

Core Values 
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1. Being Listened To:  Every voice matters. We ensure all members have

the opportunity to speak and be heard. 

2. Respect:  We treat each other with dignity and honour, valuing each

person’s unique contributions. 

3. Purpose:  Our actions and decisions are guided by clear goals that

align with the needs and aspirations of our members. 

4. Achievement:: We celebrate successes and support each other in

reaching personal and collective goals. 

5. Sharing Knowledge:  We believe in the power of shared knowledge and

experiences to foster learning and growth. 

6. Kindness:  We act with compassion and empathy towards one another.

7. Trust: We build and maintain trust through transparency, reliability, and

integrity. 
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8. Inclusion:  Everyone is welcome, and we actively work to include all

members in our activities and decisions. 

9. Collaboration: We support one another, united in our commitment to

common goals and values. 

10. Action:  We are committed to taking action and making tangible

progress in our endeavors. 

Objectives 

Advocacy:: Advocate for the rights and needs of individuals with learning 

disabilities within the community and beyond. 

Policy Influence:  Influence local and national policies to better support 

individuals with learning disabilities. 

Community Engagement:  Foster strong connections with the broader 

community to promote inclusion and understanding. 
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Commitment to Action 

We, the members of the Learning Disability Partnership Board, commit to 

upholding the values outlined in this charter. We will work collaboratively, 

with kindness and respect, to create a supportive, inclusive, and 

empowering community for all individuals with learning disabilities. We 

pledge to listen, learn, and act together to make a positive difference in 

our lives and the lives of others. 
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